MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




6

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38
40
42
44

L.D. 1589

paTE: November 29, 1995 (Filing No. s- 405 )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary
of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
117TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
1150, L.D. 1589, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations
of the Productivity Realization Task Force"

Amend the amendment on page 92 by striking out all of lines
9 and 10 and inserting in their place the following:

'Further amend the bill in Part C by striking out all of
sections 3, 5 to 7, 9, 10, 12 to 32 and 51 to 54.°'

Further amend the amendment by inserting after Part L,
section 2 the following:

'Further amend the bill by inserting after Part L the
following:
'PART M
Sec. M-1. Appropriation. The  following  funds are
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of
this Part.

1995-96 1996-97

AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL
RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Office of Agricultural, Natural and
Rural Resources

Page 1-LR2930(24)

SENATE AMENDMENT



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38

40

SENATE AMENDMENT "/4" to COMMITTEE
L.D. 1589

Positions - Legislative Count
Personal Services
All Other

TOTAL

Provides for the
appropriation of funds
through the transfer of one
Soil Scientist position and
associated All Other funds
from the State Soil and Water
Conservation Commission as
part of a restructuring plan.

Soil and Water Conservation
Commission

Positions - Legislative Count
Personal Services
All Other

TOTAL

Provides for the
deappropriation of funds
through the transfer of one
Soil Scientist position and
associated All Other funds to
the Office of Agricultural,
Natural and Rural Resources
as part of a restructuring
plan.

TOTAL

AMENDMENT "A"

to H.P. 1150,

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD
AND RURAL RESOURCES

(1.0) (1.0)
$27,844 $57,028
14,257 101,326
42,101 158,354
(-1.0) (-1.0)
(27,844) (57,028)
(14,257) (101,326)
(42,101) (158,354)
$-0- $-0-'

Page 2-LR2930(24)

SENATE AMENDMENT



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30

32

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1150,
L.D. 1589

FISCAL NOTE
1995-96 1996-97

APPROPRIATION

General Fund $-0- $-0-

As a result of eliminating the State Soil and Water
Conservation Commission and transferring its one position,
funding and responsibilities to the Office of Agricultural,
Natural and Rural Resources, the Department of Agriculture, Food
and Rural Resources will not experience any net change in General
Fund appropriations for fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97.

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment restores language from the bill relating to
the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources'
"productivity plan" that was removed from the original bill
pursuant to Joint Order H.P. 1161.

SPONSORED BY: %‘/Z

(Senator CASSIDY)

COUNTY: Washington

Page 3-LR2930(24)

SENATE AMENDMENT





