

	L.D. 1589							
2	DATE: November 29, 1995 (Filing No. 8-405)							
4								
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.							
8	STATE OF MAINE							
10	SENATE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION							
12								
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.							
16	1150, L.D. 1589, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Productivity Realization Task Force"							
18	Amend the amendment on page 92 by striking out all of lines							
20	9 and 10 and inserting in their place the following:							
22	'Further amend the bill in Part C by striking out all of sections 3, 5 to 7, 9, 10, 12 to 32 and 51 to 54.'							
24 26	Further amend the amendment by inserting after Part L, section 2 the following:							
28	'Further amend the bill by inserting after Part L the following:							
30								
32	'PART M							
34	Sec. M-1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of							
36	this Part.							
38	1995-96 1996-97							
40	AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF							
42	Office of Agricultural, Natural and							
44	Rural Resources							

MAS.

Page 1-LR2930(24)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to committee amendment "A" to h.p. 1150, L.D. 1589 Positions - Legislative Count (1.0)(1.0)2 Personal Services \$27,844 \$57,028 All Other 14,257 101,326 4 TOTAL 42,101 158,354 6 8 Provides for the appropriation of funds through the transfer of one 10 Soil Scientist position and 12 associated All Other funds from the State Soil and Water Conservation Commission as 14 part of a restructuring plan. 16 Soil and Water Conservation 18 Commission 20 Positions - Legislative Count (-1.0)(-1.0)Personal Services (27, 844)(57,028)All Other 22 (14, 257)(101, 326)(42, 101)(158, 354)24 TOTAL Provides 26 for the deappropriation of funds 28 through the transfer of one Soil Scientist position and 30 associated All Other funds to the Office of Agricultural, Natural and Rural Resources 32 as part of a restructuring 34 plan. 36 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES TOTAL 38 \$-0-\$-0-''

40

Page 2-LR2930(24)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "Å" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1150, L.D. 1589

	FIS	CA	L	N	0	T	Έ
--	-----	----	---	---	---	---	---

1995-96 1996-97 4 6 APPROPRIATION 8 General Fund \$-0-\$-0-10 As a result of eliminating the State Soil and Water Conservation Commission and transferring its one position, 12 funding and responsibilities to the Office of Agricultural, Natural and Rural Resources, the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources will not experience any net change in General 14 Fund appropriations for fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97. 16 18 STATEMENT OF FACT 20 This amendment restores language from the bill relating to the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources' "productivity plan" that was removed from the original bill 22 pursuant to Joint Order H.P. 1161. 24 ulan

26 28 SPONSORED BY: Junton 5 (Senator CASSIDY) 30 COUNTY: Washington

32

2

Page 3-LR2930(24)

